
State of Michigan 
John Engler, Governor 

Department of Consumer & Industry Services 
Kathleen M. Wilbur, Director 

March 28, 2002 

Gary Randall 
Clerk of the House 
Michigan House of Representatives 
State Capitol Building 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 

Dear Mr. Randall: 

G. Mennen Williams Building 
P.O. Box 30004 

Lansing, Michigan 48909-7504 
517-373-1820 

Pursuant to Section 314 of P.A. 119 of 2001, we are enclo~ing a copy of the following reports: 

Type of Report Facility 

Special Investigation Report Bay Pines Center 
Special Investigation Report Sequoyah Center 

Report# 

2002C0114007 
2002CO 117003 

License# 

CS210200969 
CS470201401 

This report was performed in compliance with the requireµients of P.A. 116of1973 as amended, and the 
Administrative Rules for Child Caring Institutions. The r~port may also be viewed on our web site at the 
following address: http://www.cis.state.mi.us/fast/leg re~.htm. 

If you have any questions regarding this information, plea1se feel free to contact me at 373-3892. 

Sincerely, 

a~ck::.c.:!~ 
Director, Finance and Administrative Services 

JRS:rct 
cc: House Appropriations Committee 

Kathleen M. Wilbur 
Ronald Basso 
Carole Hakala Engle 
Paul Reinhart 
Bob Schneider 
Don Reichle 

Enclosures 



~ State of Michigan 
~ John Engler, Governor 

~ Department of Consumer & Industry Services 
' " ' Kathleen M. Wilbur, Director 

March 28, 2002 

Carol Morey Viventi 
Secretary of the Senate 
Michigan State Senate 
State Capitol Building 
Room SS 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 

Dear Secretary Viventi: 

G. Mennen Williams Building 
P.O. Box 30004 

Lansing, Michigan 48909-7504 
517-373-1820 

Pursuant to Section 314 of P.A. 119 of 2001, we are enclosing a copy of the following reports: 

Type of Report Facility 

Special Investigation Report Bay Pines Center 
Special Investigation Report Sequoyah Center 

Report# 

2002C0114007 
2002CO 117003 

License# 

CS210200969 
CS470201401 

This report was performed in compliance with the requirements of P.A. 116 of 1973 as amended, 
and the Administrative Rules for Child Caring Institutions. The report may also be viewed on our web 
site at the following address: http://www.cis.state.mi.us/fast/le12: rep.htm. 

If you have any questions regarding this information, please feel free to contact me at 373-3892. 

Sincerely, 

~,_~~ 
~ R. Suckow, C.P.A. 
Director, Finance and Administrative Services 

JRS:rct 
cc: Senate Appropriations Committee 

Kathleen M. Wilbur 
Ronald Basso 
Carole Hakala Engle 
Paul Reinhart 
Maria Tyszkiewicz 
Don Reichle 

Enclosures 



Special Investigation Report 

Name of Agency: Bay Pines Center 
Type of Agency: Detention and Treatment Center 
Primary Population: Co-Ed Treatment and Detention 
License Number: CS2102000969 

Dates of Investigation: Investigation began 01/25/02 through 03/04/02 

Rule Violation Cited: R 400.4112 Staff Qualifications 

License Recommendation: Continue current regular approval 

Corrective Action Plan Due: Corrective action plan not necessary. The action taken by 
Bay Pines towards employee serves as the corrective action plan 

Corrective Action Plan Received: 

Corrective Action Plan Approved: 



Special Investigation Report 
2002C0117003 

Name of Agency: 
Type of Agency: 
Primary Population: 
License Number: 

Reason for Special Investigation: 

Sequoyah Center 
Child Caring Institution 
Delinquent Youth 
CS470201401 

Allegation of verbal abuse, ridicule, and humiliation of a resident by a staff person. 

Date of Investigation: 
Onsite interviews were conducted on November 1, 2001. 

Allegation Confirmed: YES 

Rule Violation Cited: 
Rule 400.4137(2)(c) "Discipline and behavior management". 

Licensing Recommendation: 
Regular Approval Status 

Corrective Action Plan Due: 
Corrective Action Plan was requested and due on December 17, 2001. 


